Harsant, J.P., Raglan.

Richard Todd, Dist. Govt. Surveyor.

Hy. J. Falwasser, Govt. Interpreter (Raglan).

H. Hanson Turton, J.P., Special Native Titles Commissioner.

Receipt for £1,000. Received this fifteenth day of September
in the Year of Our Lord One thousand eight hundred and sixty
four (1864) the Sum of One Thousand Pounds sterling (£1000 . 0
. 0) being the whole consideration money expressed in the
above-written Deed to be paid by H. Hanson Turton, Special
Commissioner on behalf of Her Majesty the Queen to us.

[Chiefs signatures]